

LAC No. 408/19

MAHENDER SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

06.08.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

As per record, petitioner and respondents have been served.

Respondents are directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents and framing of issues on 05.01.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/06.08.2020