

**LAC No. 408/19**

**Mahender Singh vs UOI**

05.01.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: None for the petitioner.  
None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. A.K. Mittal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Respondents have not filed the WS.

Counsel for R-2 submits that the petitioner may be directed to supply the copy of the petition to enable him to file the WS.

In the given circumstance, the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the petition to counsels for the respondents within two weeks from today to be followed by the WS within four weeks thereafter to be followed by the replication, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 14.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/05.01.2021