

LAC 408/19  
MAHENDER SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

24.05.2022

Present: Sh. Devender Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.

Sh. Amit Kumar Mittal, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of counsel for the  
petitioner to move appropriate application to bring on record LR  
of the petitioner.

Heard. Allowed.

Be put up on 15.11.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/24.05.2022